\* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	EU YAN SANG INTERNATIONAL LTD
Company Registration No.	199302179Н
Announcement submitted on behalf of	EU YAN SANG INTERNATIONAL LTD
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	EU YAN SANG INTERNATIONAL LTD
Announcement is submitted by *	Danny Heng Hang Siong
Designation *	Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary
Date & Time of Broadcast	14-Sep-2011 17:12:23
Announcement No.	00029

### >> ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

The details of the announcement start here ...

## >> PART I

1.	Date of notice to issuer *	13-09-2011	
2. Name of Substantial Shareholder * Aberdeen Asset Management PLC and its Subsidiaries (together Group") on behalf of the accounts managed by the Group		Aberdeen Asset Management PLC and its Subsidiaries (together "the Group") on behalf of the accounts managed by the Group	
3.	. Please tick one or more appropriate box(es):*		
	Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.  [Please complete Part III and IV]		

## >> PART II

1.	Date of change of [Select Option]	
2.	Name of Registered Holder	
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	[Select Option]
	# Please specify details	
4.	Information relating to shares held in t	he name of the Registered Holder
	No. of [Select Option] held before the change	
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%
	No. of N.A. which are subject of this notice	
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%
	Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share paid or received	
	No. of N.A. held after the change	
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%

1.	Date of change of Interest	12-09-2011
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 9.9836 % To 10.0334 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	Open Market Purchase
	# Please specify details	
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	A series of transactions.

## >> PART IV

# 1. Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest:

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	44,080,400
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	9.9836 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	44,300,400
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	10.0334 %

Attachmento	A
	(d) No. of shares held with voting rights and disposal rights - 42,600,400.
	(c) No. of shares held without voting rights but have disposal rights - 1,700,000.
	(b) The details of deemed interests are attached as "Appendix A".
Footnotes	(a) The percentage of share capital is based on 441,525,217 shares.

Attachments	<pre>Appendix_A.pdf Total size = 113K (2048K size limit recommended)</pre>
-------------	--

## 4. 2Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder: -

No. of shares held before the change:

As a percentage of issued share capital:

No. of shares which are the subject of this notice:

As a percentage of issued share capital:

Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share paid or received:

No. of shares held after the change:

As a percentage of issued share capital:

#### **PART III**

1. Date of change of interest:

12/09/2011

2. The change in the percentage level:

From 9.9836% to 10.0334%

3. Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or

**change in interest:**Open market Purchase

4. A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions.

A series of transactions

### **PART IV**

- 1. Holdings of Substantial Shareholder, including direct and deemed interest: -
  - 1. Aberdeen Asset Management Asia Limited (AAMAL)
  - 2. Aberdeen Asset Management Inc. (AAMINC)
  - 3. Aberdeen International Fund Managers Limited (AIFML)

	Direct	Deemed	Registered Holder
No. of shares held before the change:	Nil	44,080,400	AAMAL
	Nil	31,000	AAMINC
	Nil	27,404,600	AIFML
	Nil	44,080,400	TOTAL
As a percentage of issued share capital:	Nil	9.9836%	AAMAL
	Nil	0.0070%	AAMINC
	Nil	6.2068%	AIFML
	Nil	9.9836%	TOTAL

Nil	44,300,400	AAMAL
Nil	31,000	AAMINC
Nil	27,404,600	AIFML
Nil	44,300,400	TOTAL
Nil	10.0334%	AAMAL
Nil	0.0070%	AAMINC
Nil	6.2068%	AIFML
Nil	10.0334%	TOTAL
•	Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil	Nil 31,000 Nil 27,404,600 Nil 44,300,400  Nil 10.0334% Nil 0.0070% Nil 6.2068%

<sup>\*</sup> Based on share capital of 441,525,217 shares

- a) No. of shares held without voting rights but have disposal rights.3 <1,700,000>
- b) No. of shares held with voting rights and disposal rights: 3 <42,600,400>
- 2. My/our contact details, should you have any queries regarding this Notice and its contents are as follows:-

(a)	Telephone	number:-
( )		

(662) 352 3355

(b) \*Name of contact person:-

Yuwadee Amornsirivipa, filing on behalf of AAMPLC

Address:-

10 Queen's Terrace, Aberdeen, AB10 1YG, Scotland

Yours faithfully,

Name: Yuwadee Amornsirivipa
Designation (if applicable):

Date: 13/09/2011

### Note:

- 1 To fill in the name of registered holder if the shares of the listed company are not registered in the name of the substantial shareholder
- 2 To be filled in regardless of whether the shares of listed company are or are not registered in the substantial shareholder's name.
- 3 This information is provided pursuant to the position taken by the Monetary Authority of Singapore for fund manager to disclose by way of segregated reporting the fund manager's interests (a) in shares over which the fund manager has no voting rights but has disposal rights and (b) in shares over which the fund manager has both voting and disposal rights.

\*please delete, whichever is the case

<sup>\*</sup>To be filled in if substantial shareholder is a company.